Registration Form	egistration FormPage 1 of 2Complete one form per rider including Tandem riders. Each participant must also sign the waiver.				
Image: Contract of the second seco	Ride the Rogue Saturday, September 28 Palmerton Park Rogue River, OR MUST RECEIVE by Sept (first)	<ul> <li>Me</li> <li>40</li> <li>20</li> <li>BB</li> <li>10th</li> <li>∫ _ /</li> </ul>	tric Century tric with STR Mile Ride Mile Ride Q Dinner req parate purcha	<b>uires</b> <mark>Se</mark> ne: der 18, 18-40,	
Address:		·····			
City:	State:Z	ip: Ph	Phone:		
Email: / First RTR Event? Y				N	
Emergency Contact name:		Phon	Phone #		
*Tandem Riders Completing form must give name of partner: Registration fees per rider*: All rides include Rest Stop refreshments, sag and ride support. 					
**Tandem – One rider pays full price, one pays half price**					
Metric Century:		\$75.00	\$		
Metric w/ STRAVA:		\$85.00	\$		
40 Mile:		\$60.00	\$		
20 Mile:			\$45.00	\$	
Tandem 2nd rider         (Fee is 50% of ride price)         WITH one regular rider					
Name of Tandem Ride	r: (*required)				
BBQ Dinner Meal Ticket:needed for ALL mealsServed 12 to 4:00*** Purchase by Aug 31st ***Dinner to be catered by Taylor's Sausage		Meat V	Meals         x \$25.00           Meat         Veg		
Custom 16 oz glass tumblers with logo		OR	Quantity x 7.50 OR2 for \$10		
Silipint 12 oz unbreakable Silipint       Rose Blue         Contribution to RR Greenway *Optional* Tax ID#14-1907756			x \$15 2 for \$25	\$	
Contribution to RR Gr	eenway *Optional* Tax ID#14-1	907756		\$	
CHECKS must be payable to Rogue River Greenway: Total Registration Fee: \$					

Submit one form per rider. Each participant must sign the waiver.

## Waiver / Release of Liability

Each participant **MUST** register, read and sign this release in order to participate in this event.

In consideration of my participation in the 2024 Ride the Roque, I hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages, death, personal injury, or property damage which I may have, or which hereafter accrue to me, as a result of my participation in this event. This release is intended to discharge in advance, the Ride the Rogue Committee, the Rogue River Greenway Foundation, and any involved municipalities or other public agencies, from and against any and all liabilities arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in the 2024 Ride the Roque bicycle event. I further understand that serious accidents occasionally occur during bicycle riding, and that participants occasionally sustain mortal or serious personal injuries and/or property damage as a consequence thereof. Knowing the risks of bicycle riding, nevertheless, I hereby assume those risks and do hold harmless all persons or entities related to the Rogue River Greenway Foundation, involved municipalities and public agencies and all persons involved in producing this event, who (through negligence or carelessness) might otherwise be liable to me (or my heirs or assigns) for damages. It is further understood and agreed that this waiver, release and assumption of risk, is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I acknowledge that an ANSI or SNELL certified helmet is required to be worn by me at all times while riding a bicycle in the Ride the Roque event. By signing this release, I hereby agree to the terms of this release.

## All participants under 18 must have this release signed by a parent or guardian to participate in this event – no exceptions.

All bicycle riders under 18 must be accompanied by an adult and each child/participant is required to have a completed form signed by their parent/guardian submitted.

Parents/guardians are solely responsible to meet and or pick up their children immediately after the ride at the location where it started and agree that the Rogue River Greenway Foundation and Ride the Rogue event are not responsible or liable in any way for any children left unattended.

The foregoing waiver applies regarding claims in favor of my minor child/children participating in this event.

By signing this waiver I am acknowledging that I have read it, understood it and agree to all that is contained herein.

Printed Signature of RiderWritten Signature(Each rider MUST sign this release in order to participate in the event.)If Tandem Rider, Print & Sign here:

## Signature of Parent or Guardian

CHECKS must be payable to Rogue River Greenway

Mail to: Ride the Rogue Committee *(mail registration with check only if postmarked by Sept. 1, 2024)* P.O. Box 1439 Rogue River, OR 97537

Date

Date